	0 15 1990 E	
FO!	AVENTE THANKS	

04-07-1	1998
FORL PTO 1308	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 100689	524
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
BRUCE T. MICHNICK	Name: DENTISTRY RESEARCHERS & DESIG
proced 11 internation	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	156 Plainnian Park
	Street Address: 156 Plainview Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Woodbury State: NY ZIP: 11979
Execution Date: February 16, 1995	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CHARLES I. BRODSKY, ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2 Bucks Lane	8. Deposit account number:
City: Marlboro State: NJ ZIP: 07746	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
	E THIS SPACE
J	

of the original document.

Charles I. Brodsky Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, BRUCE T. MICHNICK, of 66 Hofstra Drive, Plainview, New York, GARY KITZIS, of 9 Stonywell Court, Dix Hills, New York, and RON BEAUMAN, of 45 Cornell Lane, Hicksville, New York

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to DENTISTRY RESEARCHERS & DESIGNERS, INC., of 156 Plainview Road, Woodbury, New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and is entitled

DENTAL IMPLANT-ABUTMENT COMBINATION THAT REDUCES CRESTAL BONE STRESS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NORSOLL)

On this 16th day of february, 1995 before me personally appeared BRUCE T. MICHNICK to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

1 100 1

NOTARY PUBLIC -- SEAL

green () granusionida — 11 km .95

PATENT

MICHNICK

REEL: 9063 FRAME: 0031